RESOLUTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF LISSETTE GARCIA ARROGANTE AS THE TOURISM AND CULTURE DIRECTOR FOR THE TOURISM AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH.

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2019, the Mayor and City Commission adopted Ordinance No. 2019-4292, amending Chapter 2 of the City Code, entitled "Administration," by amending Article IV, entitled "Officers and Employees," by amending Division I, entitled "Generally," by amending Section 2-191, entitled "Enumeration of Organizational Units," to divide the Tourism, Culture and Economic Development Department into two separate departments, to be known as the Tourism and Culture Department, and the Economic Development Department; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has appointed Lissette Garcia Arrogante as Tourism and Culture Director for the City of Miami Beach's (the "City") Tourism and Culture Department; and

**WHEREAS**, Ms. Garcia Arrogante has over 15 years of professional and management experience in various positions with an extensive arts and cultural background; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Garcia Arrogante's prior work experience includes but not limited to being an independent art consultant, Cultural Resources Director for the City of Savannah, National Urban fellow for the Cleveland Foundation, Director of Special Projects for The Harpo Foundation, Reginal Director for the Artist Pension Trust, and Director for Ingalls & Associates Gallery; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4.02(b) of the City Charter, the City Manager has the power to appoint the directors of City departments, except for the Legal Department and the City Clerk's Office, with the consent of the City Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and the City Commission consent to the appointment of Lissette Garcia Arrogante as the Tourism and Culture Director for the Tourism and Culture Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED THAT THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, hereby consent to the appointment of Lissette Garcia Arrogante as the Tourism and Culture Department of the City of Miami Beach.

PASSED and ADOPTED thisday of	October,_2020.	
ATTEST:		
	Dan Gelber, Mayor	
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk	APPROVED AS TO	

FORM & LANGUAGE & FOR EXECUTION

City Attorney

Date